Form PTO-1595 1 -2 1 -92 FEB 2 3 2006 RE

03-03-2006

U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
Patent and	Trademark Office

212/81 Docket No.

	0400070
To the Honorable Commissioner and Trade.	31.89270
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party
Russell L. DeLonzor Stephen L. Daleo Richard K. Spero Christopher D. Owen Daniel V. Van Buskirk Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Name: Sanarus Medical, Inc. Internal Address
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment ☐ Merger	Street 4696 Willow Rd., Pleasanton, CA 94588
Security Agreement = Change of Name	
Other Execution Date: January 13, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution of the control	
A. Patent Application No. 29/243,843 Additional Numbers attached?	B. Patent No. Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be sent	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: K. David Crockett, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 41): \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Crockett & Crockett 24012 Calle De La Plata, Suite 400 City: Laguna Hills State: California ZIP 92653	8. Deposit Account Number: 03-3700 Please charge this Deposit Account if any additional fee is required. (Attachduplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE
9 Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing informati the original document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Date: Feb	oruary 23, 2006
Marc J. Frechette, Esq., Reg. No. 49,060 Total number	of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
02/2006 DRYRNE / 00000248 033700 29243843	

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 017616 FRAME: 0402

Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

	· · ·	nventors (hereinafter ASSIGNOR(s)), hereby sell,
	ransfer, and set over unto Sanarus Med	SIGNEE) all of the following: (A) ASSIGNOR'S
	le and interest in and to the invention	<i>, e</i> .
Biopsy D		
invented	I by ASSIGNOR(s) Russell L. DeLonzo Steven L. Daleo	r, Richard K. Spero, Christopher D. Owen, Daniel V. Van Buskirk and
	application for United States patent to derewith, or	herefore, signed by ASSIGNOR
X the	application number 29/243,843	filed on November 30, 2005
(C) any	patent or reissues of any patent that r	may be granted thereon; and (D) any applications
which a	re continuations, continuations-in-par	rt, substitutes, or divisions of said application.
		the date of signature and/or Serial Number and
		also authorizes and requests the Commissioner of
Patents	and Trademarks to issue any resulting	g patent(s).
ASSIGN	NOR herehy further sells assions tra	nsfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE,
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	n and to said invention in each and every country
	_	R further conveys to ASSIGNEE all priority rights
_		on for United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to
		ny and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S
	- · · · · ·	le ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in
-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold,
-		aid patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and
	NEE'S interest therein.	ard patent and reissues and extensions mercor, and
		\mathcal{L}_{22}
Date:	1/13/06	June () Dans
		Inventor Russell DeLondor
_	1.21	
Date:	1/13/06	Yakak m
	•	Inventor Richard Respero
Date:	1/13/06	$\mathcal{N}_{\mathbf{A}}$
Date.	715106	Inventor:
		Inventor: Ohristopher D. Owen
Date:	1 12 0/	4 . () / ()
Dutc.	1-13-06	Inventor Daniel V. Van Buskirk
Date:	1/17/04	01.60 P On -
		Inventor Steven L. Daleo
		stephen

PATENT REEL: 017616 FRAME: 0403

RECORDED: 02/23/2006